\ HOBART, CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

&l

I 6614 MEAT SAW
J | . '- ML-134050

u |

A product of HOBART CORPORATION 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 34522 (Jan. 2001)




6614 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

s 7
=
/
[\]
N
O\

33 29 30[7”] Y
q° 0 Yo \g/ -
['m/ » AN
| SN

8-9-10

5-6

\ / 37-38-39

40

N

FRAME AND COVER

© HOBART CORPORATION, 2001 -2-



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6614 MEAT SAW

FRAME AND COVER

ILLUS. PART
PL-55193  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-291653 Lower Guide SUPPOIT & PiN ASSY ....cuiiiiiiiiieii ettt 1
2 SC-041-31 Cap SCrew %/s-16 X 1 /o HEX HA ..ooiiiieie e e 2
3 WS-018-40 LTS =Y TSP PPRPR 2
4 00-290758-00003 Rod - ANChOr (Left TADIE) ..ot 1
5 SC-041-31 Cap SCrew 3/s-16 X 1 /o HEX HA oo e 2
6 WS-018-40 LTS =Y TSP TSR 2
7 00-290751 SUPPOIt = LEFE TADIE ..ttt 2
8 00-290752 TablE LOCK & PN ASSY. ..ttt ettt 1
9 SC-041-31 Cap SCrew %/s-16 X 1 /a HEX HU ..o e 2
10 WS-018-40 L TS =Y TP P TS UPRPR 2
11 SC-093-07 Mach. Screw 10-32 X /2 Pan Ha. ....cooiiiiiiee s 3
12 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 MEIUM .......oiiiiiiii et 3
13 00-875087 [CTUE= 1o IR 0] 8]0 o o USRS PPRRPROPRRUP 1
14 00-875088 GUArd - REMOVADIE .......eiiiiiiie e e 1
15 NS-046-33 ACOI NUL B-32 HEX .t ettt ere e 4
16 00-437676 Hinge - Bottom (W/Short Pin) ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiciieceee, 1
17 00-875112 Upper Baffle Assy. (Incls. ltems 16 thru 20 & 30 thru 33) e
18 WS-028-03 LTS =Y PO R PSPPI 4
19 SC-021-08 Mach. Screw 6-32 x /s Rd. Hd. (SST) ... .4
20 SC-021-08 Mach. Screw 6-32 x /s Rd. Hd. (SST) ... )
21 WS-028-03 L TS =Y SR P TSP 4
22 00-437378-00002 Hinge - Lift Off (TOP W/O PiN) ...ttt s 2
23 NS-046-33 Acorn Nut 6-32 Hex 4
24 00-875111 Upper Cover Assy. (Incls. 1ems 22 thru 29) .........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
25 NS-046-33 ACOI NUL B-32 HEX .ttt ettt ereeneee e 2
26 00-291502 ClIP = LAECH 1.ttt 1
27 WS-028-03 LTS, =Y PO R PSPPI 2
28 SC-021-07 Mach. Screw 6-32 x '/« Rd. Hd. Slotted...... 2
29 SC-021-07 Mach. Screw 6-32 x '/« Rd. Hd. Slotted...... 2
30 WS-028-03 LTS, =Y TSRO P TS UPRPR 2
31 00-437608 Clip - COVEN RETAINET ...ttt ettt 1
32 NS-046-33 ACOI NUL B-32 HEX .ttt ettt ettt ereeneee e 2
33 00-437378-00003 Hinge - Lift Off (Bottom W/Pin) .... ]
34 SC-041-50 Cap Screw /420 X /o HEX HO. ..eoiiiiiie e e 4
35 WS-003-47 LTS, =Y TSRO P TS UPRPR 4
36 00-875054 SCIEW = JACK ..ttt ettt 2
37 00-290860 ANCROT = LOWET COVET ...ttt ettt ettt et beeaene e 1
38 SC-041-05 Cap Screw /420 X 58 HEX HO. ..eoiiiiiiiii e e 1
39 WS-003-47 L TS =Y SR P TSP 1
40 00-875040 Lower Cover W/Molded Handle
41 00-435792 Foot (2" to 4 “ Adjustable Height)




6614 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

=T

36

34-35

(@)
©

29 ‘ 22324
| =
g? /\/l\

25-26

27

DRIVE AND TENSION ADJUSTMENT UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS 6614 MEAT SAW

DRIVE AND TENSION ADJUSTMENT UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55194  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-875063 Column & Label Assy. ..........
2 00-875047-00002 Transmission Support Assy.
3 00-290832 Pivot - Tension Adjusting .....
4 RP-003-16 ROII PN 3716 X T L0 tveettetietieiieeieete ettt ettt st ettt e ae st eseeseensessaesesseesseensesesneessesseensenns 1
5 00-873500 Tensioner Assy. (INCIS. HEBMS 4 & B) ......oeiuiiiiiiiiiiie e
6 BN-005-06 Needle Bearing - Torrington NTA-1018 ...
7 00-290832 Pivot - TeNSION AQJUSTING .....eiiiiiiiie e e
8 00-120971 e TUTo TR V=Y o | SRRSO
9 00-875137 Gear Case Assy. (INCls. HEMS 8 & 33) ....uiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
10 SC-041-31 Cap Screw %/s=16 X 1 /aHEX HU ..ooiiiiiii e 3
11 WL-019-85 LOCKWASIIET ...ttt ettt e et e et e e e ta e e e ebb e e e enteeeenneeeeannes 3
12 WS-021-20 {E EY g 1= TSSOSO 1
13 SC-036-93 Cap Screw 7/16=20 X 3/a HEX HA. ..oiiiiiiee e 1
14 NS-046-29 LOCK NUL 3/4-18 FIEXIOX .ttt ettt ettt e et e e s e e e e e eneeeneas 1
15 SL-005-02 SPIiING = LOAAING -ttt b et ettt 1
16 00-290866 WASKNET - DAMPET ...ttt ettt et e e et e e e st e e e e ae e e e e bt e e e asaeeeenneaeannneas 1
17 SL-005-02 SPIING = LOAAING ..ttt et ettt ettt 1
18 00-875043 PINION = DIV .ttt ettt ettt e e et e e e e e abe e e e ae e e e enbbee s enseeeeenneeaannes 1
19 00-109070-00008 KB ettt ettt h et h et a et ehe e Eeeae e tenaeeneeeaeenteebeenteateenseeteeneeeteeneentean 1
20 SL-005-02 S o 1o T T o Y=o 1o e USSR RURUPPRUPN 2
21 00-290866 WASHET = DAMPET ...t ettt sne e 1
22 SC-027-29 Mach. Screw 8-32 x %/s RA. HA. ....c.oiiiiiiiie e AR
23 WL-010-01 Lockwasher 8 External Shakeproof ... ... AR
24 NS-010-11 Mach. Nut 8-32 Hex (Brass) .............. ... AR
25 SC-040-21 Cap SCrew 3/s=16 X /8 SOC. H. ..ooiiiiie et 4
26 WL-004-06 LOCKWASHET 3/s MEAIUM ...ttt eb e et e e ene e e esne e 4
27 SD-038-03 Self - Tapping Screw 10-16 X 3/a TruSS Hd. ...couiiiiiiiii e 2
28 00-479134 [T 07T TSRS TSROSOt 1
29 00-437301-00001 MOLOF (B0 HZ.) (B PH.) woteeiiiiieie ettt sttt et esteeseessasseesesseesenraens 1
30 00-437301-00003 MOLOF (50 HZ.) (B PH.) 1ottt et e steeseesseaseesesseesensaens 1
31 00-479005 LY Lo} (oY (] o 1) PSSR PRSPt
32 00-873986 Screw Shoulder ....
33 00-291859-00002 Bushing 3/8 Lg. ....ccvveeieeiiinee.
34 SC-040-21 Cap Screw */s-16 x ’/s Soc. Hd.
35 WS-018-04 LAV = ] T USSR PSPPI
36 PB-004-92 PlUG BUHON ..t s
00-875114-00001 Motor & Pinion Assy. (60 Hz. 3 Phase)(Incls. ltems 14 thru 21 & 28) ....
00-875114-00002 Motor & Pinion Assy. (50 Hz. 3 Phase)(Incls. ltems 14 thru 21 & 29) .......cccoviiiiiiiiieen.
00-875114-00003 Motor & Pinion Assy. (60 Hz. 1 Phase)(Incls. ltems 14 thru 21 & 30) ......ccocoovviiiiiiiiiiiieen. 1




6614 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

S

oD
ST, 0
D = TN
.,l? @) '///@)))
(D)“%Z)?@ )

h /%0 >
\§\’o‘

22 21 20 19 17 16 14 13
23 18 15
) _ PL-55195

LOWER PULLEY UNIT

|




REPLACEMENT PARTS 6614 MEAT SAW

LOWER PULLEY UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55195  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-290817-00002 Gear Case Cover Assy. (INCIS. HEM 2) ...ooiuiiiiiieee s 1
2 00-011800-00091 DIOWEL <.t bRt bbbttt e nes
3 WL-006-22 Lockwasher %16 Light
4 SC-041-15 Cap Screw %/16=18 X 1 /a HEX HU. ..o e 7
5 SC-119-20 Set Screw /4-20 X /2 Soc. HAls., Flat Pt. ......ooooiiiieee e 1
6 ML-109658-0000Z  Pulley & Latch Assy. (Incls. ltems 7, 8 & 9) . e
7 00-079686 L0721 (o1 o B 17 1o o ISP PSR 1
8 00-875150 LAECR ettt 1
9 00-020851 SCIEW = LAICK ..o e 1
10 SD-005-49 Self-Tapping screw 12 x /2 Rd. HA. TYPE U ..c.uviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
11 00-436447 PN = DIV et bbbt 1
12 00-875060 SNAE = LOWEK ..ttt bbbttt ettt nenea 1
13 00-290805 SEAI - SNt . 1
14 SC-036-24 Cap Screw %/16-18 x 5/s Hex Hd. .3
15 WS-018-40 Rz E=1 3T PSSP 3
16 BB-008-14 Ball BEAINNG - ND 77207 ...ttt ettt sttt et 1
17 00-875044-00002 GEAT = DIV (BBT) 1.ttt ettt en e neen e 1
18 00-109070-00009 Y et bt R et bbbt e e 1
19 BB-008-14 Ball BEAINNG - ND 77207 ...ttt ettt sttt et eneeenees 1
20 SL-0083-11 Spring - LOAdING ND 72 .. ..ottt 2
21 00-291973 Retainer - Shaft ..o s 1
22 00-291624 REtAINET - LOCK ... e e 1
23 RP-003-18 Roll Pin s X 7/s L. woveeereieieiieiiine 1
24 SC-041-13 Cap Screw %16-18 X 1T HeX Hd. SST ..o e 1
00-875138 Drive Unit - Lower (Incls. ltems 5, 10, 11, 12, 16 thru 19 & 21 thru 24) .....cooeiiiiiiiiiieeee 1




6614 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

UPPER BEARING CARRIER UNIT

8-



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6614 MEAT SAW

UPPER BEARING CARRIER UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55196  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 SC-040-21 Cap SCrew %/a-16 X /8 SOC. HO. ....eiiiiiiiiiiieeii et 4

2 WL-004-06 LoCkWaShEr %/ MEAIUM .....c..iiiiieii ettt ettt neeeneas 4

3 RR-004-13 Retaining Ring (Truarc)... e

4 00-479143 Bushing - Pulley ..o 1

5 SC-067-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x '/= Hex Hd. . .4

6 00-873461-00002 Cover - Rear Pulley .........cccceeueee. s

7 00-873501 Seal - Shaft ..o .

8 BB-015-36 Ball Bearing - Hoover - NSK 6007 DDUCETSRIS ......cccooiiiiiiiiiieceeeceeceee e 1

9 ML-134048-0000Z  Pulley Assy. - Upper (Packaged) ..........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et 1
10 SC-067-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /2 Hex Hd. .... .4
11 00-873461-00001 COVET = FIONE PUIIBY ...ttt 1
12 00-873502 SEAI - SNt ..ottt e ere e eae e e saeenaeas 1
13 BB-015-36 Ball Bearing - Hoover - NSK 6007 DDUCE1SRIS .. w1
14 00-477016-00126 Blade - Meat Saw .........ccooevieiiniiiineeeece e .
15 00-479142 Retainer - Pulley ...... a1
16 00-020851 Screw - Latch ........ 1
17 00-079686 Catch - Friction .. 1
18 00-479144 S 4P 1 S U oo 1= T SRS PRSPPSO 1
19 NS-018-14 JAM NUL 3/8-18 HEX 1.ttt te e steeseesbeeseesbeeseeseeseesenneennas 2
20 SC-127-03 Cap Screw - %s-16 x 1 %2 Hex Hd. ... 2
21 00-875072 Box Column ASSY. .....cccoeniiieenennnns s
22 00-875080 Gasket - Column BoX .......cccceeveneeee .
23 SC-025-33 Mach. Screw 8-32 x '/ Binding Hd. ...8
24 00-875077 Cover - Column BOX ......ccevueeeerannnne e
25 WS-018-40 {Ez EY g 1= SRS SRS SUSRR 3
26 WL-006-27 LOCKWASHET 3/8 LGNt ...t 3
27 SC-041-31 Cap Screw */s-16 x 1 /s Hex Hd ... .3
28 00-479134 ENd Cap .ooeeeeeieeceeeeeee e 1
29 SD-038-03 Self - Tapping Screw 10-16 X %4 Truss Hd. ....ccuoiiiiiiiiiiei e 2




6614 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

18 THRU 23

TABLES AND CARRIAGE UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS 6614 MEAT SAW

TABLES AND CARRIAGE UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55197  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-875066 TaBIE - LEft ASSY. ..o 1
2 00-875068 Table - Right ASSY. .....ccocviiiiiiiiiies e
3 SC-041-30 Cap Screw %/s-16 X 1T HexX Hd. SST ... 2
4 BB-008-11 Ball Bearing - Nice #8220-TN ............ 2
5 WS-018-30 WWASKHIET ...ttt ettt 4
6 WL-006-28 LOCKWASHET 3/8 MEAIUM ...ttt sttt 2
7 NS-046-09
8 WS-018-34 Washer - Shim .010" THK. ..ottt ebe e nene 4
9 00-875096 CAITIAGE ASSY. ettt ettt ettt e ettt et a et h et bt b e e b et et et e e 1
10 00-291435 PUSKNEE PIAE ... 1
11 RR-011-09 Retaining RING ... e 2
12 00-290787 SPriNg = Carmfiage LOCK ....c.eiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e et e e e et e e eaeeebeesneaanne 1
13 00-290795 Lever - Carriage LOCK ........ouiiiiiiii ettt 1
14 BB-008-11 Ball Bearing - Nice #8220-TN ............ 4
15 SC-041-30 Cap Screw ¥/a-16 X T HEX HA. SST ...t 4
16 00-875089 GUIE = ROIIET ..ttt et nae e s 1
17 00-875091 Support - Carriage ... e
18 00-479107 (o] O T (= To L= ST U U PP US PSR 2
19 SC-124-44 Bolt - Sq. Neck %/16-18 X 3/a RA. HO. ..ottt 2
20 WS-018-34 Washer - Shim .010" THK. ...t ene b nene 2
21 00-070087 WASHEE = SPING -ttt b ettt 2
22 NS-031-29 StOP NUt %/16-18 “EIASHC” ..ttt 2
23 00-873789 BUMPET - CaArTiage STOP ....eeviieiiiiiieeie ettt sb et et ee e 2
24 SC-041-29 Cap Screw %/s-16 x "/s Hex Hd., Wax Coated Threads ............cccooieiiriiieiiiiiiese e 2
25 WS-018-40 WASKIET ...ttt ettt bbb bRt bbbt et R e b e b e b et e neene b e nens 2
26 NS-015-11 INUL 5716718 HEX ettt b ettt e e e 5
27 WL-006-23 Lockwasher /1 Medium (SST) .... ...b
28 WS-017-21 WESKIET ...ttt ettt b bbb R bbb et et bt b e b e b et eneeneeae e nens 5
29 00-875065 = LT (el T SRS OPPURRP 1
30 WS-018-40 WESKIET ...ttt ettt b bbbt R bt b ket et Rt b e b e b et e neene b b nene 2
31 SC-041-34 Cap Screw %s-16 x 2 Hex Hd. ......... 2
32 SC-124-44 Bolt - Sq. Neck %/16-18 X 3/a RA. HO. ..c.viiiiiiiiiiiee s 5

—11 -



6614 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

26-27

PL-55198

UPPER GUIDE UNIT

—12-—



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6614 MEAT SAW

UPPER GUIDE UNITT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55198  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 NS-011-12

2 WL-014-05

3 WS-023-22

4 WS-031-35

5 00-479766

6 00-478999

7 PG-007-16 Groove Pin %1 Dia. x ¥4 Lg. .........

8 SC-021-17 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 2 /2 RA. HA. ....ouiiiiiie s 8

9 00-120141 S g le TS [To (=3 =TT [OOSR SRRSO 2
10 00-873782 SPriNG - SHAE ROG ... 2
11 SC-046-70 Set Screw 3/a-16 X /2 HAIS., CUP Pt. .ooeiiii e e 2
12 PB-005-09 PlUG BUHON .. e 2
13 00-478998 Support - Guide Bar .... 1
14 00-875056 Guard - Front Blade ........ccccoeeieiiiiiieeiinen. 1
15 SC-053-05 Mach. Screw 10-24 x %s Truss Hd., SIOtEA .......c.ooeiiiiiiiiiii e 2
16 00-435958-00002 KNOD = AQJUSTING ... s 1
17 SC-041-02 Cap Screw /4-20 x 1 Hex Hd. (LOWEr GUIAE) ....cocueiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
18 00-291579 WASHET = GUITE ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e e bt e e se e e e ae e eateeaneeanbeeeneaaneeaan 1
19 00-290844-00001 Guide - Saw Blade (.022" BIAAE) ......couervereeeeuerierieriesieeeesie ettt see et e e ene e neeneene 1
20 00-290844-00002 Guide - Saw Blade (014" BIAAE) ......coueruereeireeierieiie ettt snesae e neene 1
21 00-290842 Holder - Upper Guide ........cccooeriininiiiiiciee, e
22 00-873204 Upper Guide Support Bar Assy. (INCIS. HEM 4) ......coiuiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
23 00-478999 GUIAE Bar INSEIT ...ttt ettt et e b e bt e eate e beeenbeesaeaeneeanne 1
24 00-479766 Slide LOCK ..ot 1
25 SC-055-01 Set Screw 10-24 x /4 Soc. Hdls. Cup Pt. SST ... 2
26 SC-025-33 Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 BInding Hd. ......c.ooiiiii s 2
27 NS-011-12 MACKN. NUE 8-32 HEX ...ttt ettt ettt et eaeeseesae et e sae e e e saeeseesaeeneenne 2

13—



6614 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

37

10

11-12-13-14
35-36

31 29 27 26 24 22 21 20 19
32 30 28 25 23

LOWER WIPER UNIT

— 14—



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6614 MEAT SAW

LOWER WIPER UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55199  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-290855 SHiM - WIPET SUPPOIT ...ttt ettt ettt eeeaes AR
2 00-290798 Blade WIPEI ASSY ...t 1
3 00-291831 BIOCK - PUIEY WIPET ... e 1
4 00-102399 Pulley Wiper Assy. (INCIS. REMS 5 & B) ....ueeiiiiiiii et 1
5 00-123886 WIPEE = PUIIBY ...ttt 1
6 SC-053-01 Mach. Screw 10-24 X '/a TruSS H. ..o.uiiiiiiiie e 2
7 00-875234-00002 HOIAET = LOWET GUIAE ...t ettt e e e et e e et e e e teeeeenbaeeeenseeeenneeaannes 1
8 00-875235 COVEI = GUIAR ...ttt e e e e e e et e e et e e e et e e e eesteeeeseeeeesseeeeasseeeensseaesnseeaannns 1
9 SC-116-26 Cap Screw '/4-28 X /s HEX Ha. ....ouiiiiiiie e 2
10 00-291658 GUIAE = PLASTIC ..eeeie ettt ettt e e et e e et e e e et e e e e eareeeeaeeeeanbeeeeanaeaeans
11 00-291670-00001

12 00-291670-00002
13 00-291670-00003
14 00-291670-00004
15 00-875246
16 SC-041-50
17 WS-003-49
18 00-290798

19 SC-022-35 Mach. Screw /4-20 X 1 Flat HO. ...ccooiiiiii e 4
20 00-290822 SUPPOIE = WIPET ..ttt ea et a e bttt eae et et naeeeenn 2
21 00-290855 Shim = WIPEI SUPPOM ...ttt ettt sb ettt nne e 0

22 SC-041-50 Cap Screw /4-20 X /2 HEX HA. ...oouiiiiiiie e 2
23 WS-003-49 WWASHIET ...ttt ettt e e h et e ek bt e e e b b e e e et e e e e at et e e bt e e e enreeeaneeeean 2
24 NS-025-04 ACOMN INUL /4720 ..ttt ettt ettt e bt e e he e e bt e eabe e bt e enbeeebeeenbeeeneeenbeaaneaanns 4
25 WS-003-49 WWASHIET ...ttt e e h et e e s b e e e bt e e e et b e e e ae et e e bt e e e ente e e e neeeean 4
26 SC-041-50 Cap Screw /a-20 X /2 HEX HA. ..c.viiiiiiiiieee e 2
27 WL-006-17 LOCKWASNET 1/4 IMEAIUM ..ottt e et e e e ae e e e e e e e e saneeeannes 2
28 NS-025-04 Acorn Nut /s-20
29 00-290788 (01 o T O =T S USO PO PURRPRURPRPROt
30 SC-025-07 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/16 BINA. HA. .....ooiiiiiiiie e 2
31 NS-025-01 NUE - CrOWN T0-24 ...ttt et ae e et e et e e et e e eae e et e e eneeenbeeaneaennas 2
32 WL-006-06 LOCKWASHhEr #10 LIGNT ...ttt ettt e e sne e e 2
33 NS-025-04 ACOIN INUL 17420 ...ttt ettt et e e s e e ehe e et e e eaeeenbeesseeebeesneeeneans 4
34 WS-003-49 WWASIIET ...ttt et e e a et e ek bt e e et e e e eab e e e e ab et e e bt e e e enreeeanreaean 4
35 SC-041-50 Cap Screw /4-20 X /2 HEX HA. ...ooiuiiiiii e 2
36 WS-003-47 L LT g T=Y USROS PR RSP 2
37 00-875082 Baffle - LOWEr PUIIBY ........ooiii e s 1
38 00-290822 SUPPOIE = WIPET .ttt ea et a et b ettt eae et tenaeeeenn 2
39 SC-022-35 Mach. Screw '/a-20 X 1 Flat Hd. ......oooii e 4
40 00-291809 Shield - Blade GUIAE ......coueiiiieiii ettt et e b et e et e e st e e b e e sneeennas 1
00-291672-00001 Holder & Guide Assy. (Incls. Iltems 7 thru 10 & 11) oo 1
00-291672-00002 Holder & Guide Assy. (Incls. Iltems 7 thru 10 & 12) ..oooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
00-291672-00003 Holder & Guide Assy. (Incls. Items 7 thru 10 & 13) ..o 1
00-291672-00004 Holder & Guide Assy. (Incls. Items 7 thru 10 & 14) ...ooeiiiiiiiiceeee e 1

— 15—



6614 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

27 25 22

26 23 \

ELECTRICAL UNIT

16—



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6614 MEAT SAW

ILLUS.
PL-55200

O©CoOoONOOO~WN =

PART
NO.

SC-025-33
WL-014-05
NS-011-12
FE-019-48
00-120907-00001
00-114707
NS-011-12
WL-014-05
NS-011-12
WS-023-22
00-078752-00009
00-290889
NS-011-12
WL-014-05
NS-011-12
WL-014-05
NS-011-12
WL-014-05
00-087713-101-1
00-087713-101-2
NS-011-12
NS-011-12
WS-023-22
00-108199-00001
00-122345-00001
00-122345-00002
00-121543
00-123241-00001
00-873781
PC-005-08
00-121827
00-120388
SC-010-36
00-121547
00-875049
WS-018-30
00-290883
00-290882
00-291475
00-290885
FE-024-61
00-291600
00-436913-00012
FE-024-61

ELECTRICAL UNIT

NAME OF PART

Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 BINdiNg Hd. .....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2

Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
MACH. NUL 8-32 HEX ..ttt ettt et e e st e e e ets e e e et e e e e nnaeeeannes 2
FUSE (8/10 AMPS.) (B00 V.) ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e ebe e eneeeeteeenbeeeneaennas 2
Transformer (60 HZ.) ..o e 1
FUSE BOGIM ...ttt ettt e ettt e e at e e e e ae e e e e bt e e e anbe e e e anneeeenaeeaannes 1

MACKH. NUL 8-32 HEX ..ttt ettt et e et e e e te e e s et e e e e eneeeeannes 2
Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ...........cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
MACKH. NUL 8-32 HEX ..ttt ettt e et e e st e e e e te e e s ente e e e nnneeeannes 1
WWVASHIET ..ttt ettt et e s h et e ettt e e e bb e e e eab b e e e ae e e e e bt e e e enr e e e e areeean 1
ClAMP = CADIE ...ttt 1
Cable & Eyelet Assy. (Panel to COIUMNY .......ooiiiiiiiieie e 1
Mach. Nut 8-32 Hex

Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ............coiiiiiiiiiriniiieee s 2
MACKH. NUL 8-32 HEX ..ttt ettt e et e e e b e e s ease e e e sneeeeannes 1
Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
MACKH. NUL 8-32 HEX ..ttt ettt e e ettt e e e eb e e s et e e e e eneeeeannes 2
Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
Contactor Assy. (3 P0le) (200-230 V.) ..ooiuiiiiieiii ettt 1
Contactor Assy. (3 P0IE) (480 V.) ...ttt et 1
MACKH. NUL 8-32 HEX ..ttt ettt ettt e et e e s eb e e e ease e e e eneeeeannes 1
MACKH. NUL 8-32 HEX ..ttt ettt ettt e e sttt e e e eb e e e aase e e e eneeeeannes 1
WWVASHIET ...ttt et e e h et e et e e e bb e e e eab b e e e at et e e bt e e e enteeeaareeean 1
ClaMP = AIF HEALET ...ttt sttt 1
HEALET ASSY (AB0 V) ..ttt ettt ettt e ettt e e bt e e e e bt e e e enbe e e s enseeeannneeaannes 1
Heater ASSY (200-230 V) .ottt et e et e e e e be e e s e be e e e nr e e e e ane e e e e neeeeannes 1

ShIBIA - HEALET ...ttt e et e et e e e et e e e e aae e e eeaaeeeeaseeeeenneeaannes 1
Bracket - SWICH ..o ettt e e e e et e e e et e e e eaaeeaannes 1
ACHUALOT SWILCI ...t e e e e e e e are e e nbe e e enaeaens 1
COtEI PN 3/32 X 58 L. 1.ueeieie ettt ettt et sae et eenb e et e e e neeeneeenteeneeennan 1

RING = LOCKING ...ttt st 1
SWItCH & LADEI ASSY. ...ttt b e sb ettt 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 X %/s TrUSS Ha. .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiic et 2
SPriNG = COMPIESSION ...ttt ettt ettt sttt sse e b e s be e s e sbe e s nteea 1
Retaining RING ... 1
WASKIET ...ttt 1
Bushing - SWitCh Shaft ..........oo i 1

Shaft - SWITCH ...ttt et e 1
(=L o T S £ L S (o] o JE RSP PTRR 1
KNOD = SWITCI ..t e et e et e e e et e e e aa e e e etaeeeeaseeeeenneeaannes 1
Connector '/2 x 45 Deg.(Non Metallic)”Sealtite” ...........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
TUDE - INSUIALOT ...ttt et e e et e e e et e e e nbeeesnneaeaas 1
Conduit - /2 LIQUIAEIEE ...ttt 1
Connector '/2 x 45 Deg.(Non Metallic)”Sealtite” ...........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1

17—



6614 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

11-12

PL-55201

GUAGE PLATE UNIT

18—



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6614 MEAT SAW

GUAGE PLATE UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55201 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 SC-041-31

2 WS-018-40
3 00-290757 Support - Shaft & RO (REAI) .....oiiieieiiiiee et 1
4 00-479644 BEANNG = SIBEVE ...ttt 2
5 00-291933 SPring - GAUGE Plate LOCK ......coiuiiiiiiiiieiie ittt ettt e b 1
6 00-291932 PiN = LOCKING LBV ... e 1
7 00-290769 LeVEE = LOCKING ...t 1
8 00-070194 Handle - GaUGE PIAE .......ooouiiiiiei ettt 1
9 00-110544-00010 Bushing - Gauge Plate Frame ...........ccooiiiiiiiee et e 1
10 00-290770-00003 Shaft - GAUGE PIALE ... 1
11 00-290792 Front Shaft & Rod Support Assy. (Incls. Items 12 & 13) ....ooeiiiiiiiiieeee 1
12 PG-006-11 Pin - Groove - "/a X %/s, TYPe D ..ocuveiiiiiiiiiceececeee ]
13 SC-064-27 Set Screw */16-18 x /= Soc. Hdls., Cup Pt. “Nylok... .
14 WS-018-40 WESKIET ...ttt ettt b b b e bRt h b E et et Rt b e b e b et e ntene b b nens 2
15 SC-041-31 Cap Screw 3/s=16 X 1 /a HEX H ..ooiiiii e e 2
16 00-291431 Plate and Stud AsSY ........cccceueuene 1
17 00-110544-00009 Bushing - Gauge Plate Frame .........ccoiiiiiiiiii et 2
18 00-290758-00004 Rod - Table Anchor (Right Tabl) .........c.cooiiiiiiiii e 1
19 00-291944 Gauge Plate Assy. (Incls. ltems 9, 16, 17, 20 & 21) .. 1
20 00-290764 BUHON = GIIAE ..ottt 1
21 NS-025-04 ACOIN INUL 1/8-20 ..ttt b ettt ettt na e n e ns 5
00-292347 Gauge Plate Assy. (Incls. Items 5, 6, 7, 16, 19 & 20) (PKGd.) ..veverririiiiiiiieeiceeecceeiesee 1

—~ 19—



6614 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

FORM 34522 JANUARY 2001 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



